Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited, C-135 Phase-VII, Industrial Area, S.A.S. Nangar, Mohali.

Letter number: 5694

Dated: -21-6-21

 Sub: Proposal for Grant of Permission to JIO Digital Fiber Private Limited for laying Opitical Fiber Cable by HDD from Ropar Head Works to Nurpur Bedi vla Tibba Tapprian, Khattana, Dahirpur, Ablana, Bajror, Brahman Majra, Jhandian, Chandpur, Asmani to Azampur upto Nurpur Ropar Road).
Reff: Letter No. JDFPL/ROW/PWD/22 Dated 11-06-2021

In connection with the above subject, the road cut was made by you to put OFC Cable on the carving. Demand Draft No.: 758935 dated: 7 06-2021 Amounting Rs. 4,50,000/- and bank guarantee LOBG No. 40101210274 dated 07-06-2021 amounting Rs. 16,39,050 / - has been deposited in the office. Issued under the following conditions:

NOC from Zilla Parishad / Forest Department before installing OFC Cable be taken

The OFC cable should be placed within the PWD's right of way.

In the approach to the bridges, the cable should be placed in the toe at the place with high embankment.

Pit and mainhall should be constructed in accordance with IRC requirements and its slab level should not be placed higher than Road Level.

If there is a structure or multiple obstruction in the path of the cable, You will be bound to change the route of the cable at your level.

The installation of the OFC cable should be done immediately after installation, so that no accident can happen.

You will be responsible if there is any loss of life or property while working.

If there is damage to the road or any structure of the road while working, you will be bound to repair it.

In future if the road is widened then you will remove the laid cable at your own level and you will not be entitled to any compensation.

The concerned Sub Divisional Engineer should be informed before starting of work

This cable should be laid at the end of Land Boundary of Public Works Department.

Executive Engineer Northern Division DM Branch, Rupnagar

A Copy of the above is sent to Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division and DM Branch, Sri Anandpur Sahib and Rupnagar for information regarding letter no. 4294-95 Dated: 07-05-2021 to this office

Executive Engineer Construction Branch Rupnagar.